Four Yogi Calming or Stress Relieving Tea Bags $2.27/four tea bags

Small Tea-Light Aromatherapy Candle $3.92/candle
Small Bottle of Essential Aromatherapy Oil $2.80/bottle

Watson Caring Science Institute Pen $1.46/pen
Small Personal Journal $0.56/journal

Dr. Jean Watson’s Touchstone Card $0.74/card
Total for cost of Caritas Renewal Bag  $12.90

Start-Up Capital Costs/Hardware/Equipment
None $0.00

Operational Costs/Electricity/Heat/Water
None: Included in operational cost of hospital $0.00

Total Project Expenses Per Event $172.76

The National Academy of Medicine (2018a) recognizes burnout among health care

professionals as a threat to safe, high-quality care citing medical errors and medical

malpractice suits being linked to burnout. They also note the cost of nurse turnover being

roughly $82,000 - $88,000 per nurse and costs to replace one physician as roughly $1

million. These costs alone, not including the cost of the actual medical error, justify the cost

of roughly $172.76 per Caritas Peer Support event.

PROMOTING HEALING

90

Appendix P

Caritas Peer Support Program Pro-Forma

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YR 1
Estimated number of

Caritas Peer Support

events 65 65 65 65 260

Second Victim Employee

Salary ($2,600) ($2,600) ($2,600) ($2,600) ($10,400)

Caritas Coach/Peer

Support Person Salary ($2,600) ($2,600) ($2,600) ($2,600) ($10,400)

Caritas Renewal Bags ($1,548) ($1,548) ($1,548) ($1,548) ($6,192)

Estimated number of RN

turnovers prevented 1 1 1 1 4

RN turnover cost savings $233,600 $233,600 $233,600 $233,600 $934,400

Operating Costs ($6,748) ($6,748) ($6,748) ($6,748) ($26,992)

RN turnover cost savings $233,600 $233,600 $233,600 $233,600 $934,400

Total Cost Savings $226,852 $226,852 $226,852 $226,852 $907,408

EBITA $226,852 $226,852 $226,852 $226,852 $907,408

C
a

ri
ta

s
P

e
e

r
S

u
p

p
o

rt
R

N
 T

ur
n

o
ve

r

Pro-Forma Income Statement for Caritas Peer Support Program

To
ta

ls

PROMOTING HEALING

91

Appendix Q

SWOT Analysis for a Caritas Peer Support Program

Strengths

➢ Supports healthcare professionals
following adverse traumatic clinical
events

➢ Supports healthcare professional
retention

➢ Supports safety of care for patients

➢ Supports patient satisfaction

➢ Supports staff satisfaction

Weaknesses

➢ No current policy or procedure on
supporting employees following an